

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5194/2007

HARYANA FINANCIAL CORPORATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GAGAN SETHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 29/10/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Amit Dayal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vibhuti Sashant Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The civil appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed
order.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER
(Signed order is placed on the file)

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5194 OF 2007

HARYANA FINANCIAL CORPORATION

...APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

GAGAN SETHI & ANR.

...RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsels for the parties and perused the relevant material.

In the facts of the present case, we do not find any ground to interfere with the impugned order of the High Court. The civil appeal is, accordingly, dismissed.

.....J.
[RANJAN GOGOI]

NEW DELHI
29TH OCTOBER, 2014

.....J.
[ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN]